Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory POLICE OFFICER 3
Duties
Unauthorized Force - While on-duty, used unnecessary force with complainant. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous - While off-duty, crossed an international border with loaded firearm magazines. SPECIALIZED SERGEANT 1
ENFORCEMENT
Discourtesy - General - While on-duty, was discourteous to complainant. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While off-duty, failed to maintain control of Department property resulting in its loss. ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 1
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While off-duty, failed to advise chain of command after becoming aware of being named as CUSTODY DETENTION OFFICER
Duties the suspect of a criminal complaint.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to return complainant's personal property resulting in its loss. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Failure to Appear - While off-duty, failed to appear in court, after being properly subpoenaed. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Vehicle Pursuit - Related Violation - While on-duty, was involved in a vehicle pursuit that was deemed Administrative PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Disapproval for Involvement/Tactics.
Other Policy/Rule - While on-duty, deployed equipment without training or qualification. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2

Duties

Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Neglect of Duty - Non-SuperI\D/ist(_)ry - While on-duty, failed to maintain control of the complainant's property, causing it to be lost. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
uties
Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to conduct an investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory POLICE OFFICER 3
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Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While off-duty, failed to report an officer's arrest, as required. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 3
Duties ENFORCEMENT
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous - While on-duty, inappropriately caused damage to complainant's property. ADMINISTRATIVE PRINCIPAL
STOREKEEPER
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to conduct a thorough investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous - While on-duty, inappropriately accessed complainant's property. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
Search Violation - While on-duty, searched complainant without cause. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 1
Search Violation SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
ENFORCEMENT
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to conduct a thorough investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, shined flashlight at complainant in an inappropriate manner. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties - While on-duty, failed to provide complainant a business card when requested.
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous
Unbecoming Conduct - Computer - Accessed the Department computer system for non-duty related activities. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1
Violation INVESTIGATOR
Improper Remark - While on-duty, made improper remarks to complainant. SPECIALIZED LIEUTENANT 2
ENFORCEMENT
Discourtesy - General - While on-duty, used profanity towards complainant. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to arrest a felony suspect. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to secure an arrestee resulting in the arrestee's escape. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - Failed to follow Department notification procedures when employee failed to report for ADMINISTRATIVE SENIOR
Duties scheduled work shift. ADMINISTRATIVE
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Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
CLERK
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to carry required Department-issued equipment. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
Duties
Unauthorized Tactics - While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification, from SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
Department-approved tactical training, that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval. ENFORCEMENT
Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous 12 - While off-duty, inappropriately locked out tenant. ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 3
Vehicle Pursuit - Related Violation - While on-duty, was involved in a vehicle pursuit which was determined to be out of policy. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous - While on-duty, changed work status without approval. ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 3
- While off-duty, worked overtime shift within eight hours of prior end of watch.
- While off-duty, worked overtime shift, while on light duty status, with a medical
restriction.
- While off-duty, violated medical restriction.
Neglect of Duty - Supervisory Duties 2 - While on-duty, failed to ensure an investigation was conducted. PATROL SERGEANT 1
- While on-duty, failed to take a complaint.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory 2 - While off-duty, failed to secure own firearm resulting in the firearm being recovered by an CUSTODY POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties outside law enforcement agency.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory 2 - While on-duty, failed to properly investigate a call for service. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
Duties
Unbecoming Conduct - Encounter 11 - While off-duty, was discourteous to officers from outside law enforcement agency on two ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 2
with On-Duty Law Enforcement separate occasions.
Personnel - While off-duty, inappropriately touched outside law enforcement agency officer's Body Worn
Video camera.
Domestic Altercation 65 - While off-duty, left inappropriate messages on complainant's voicemail. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1

Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory
Duties

Negligent Discharge

Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous

- While off-duty, negligently discharged a firearm.

- While off-duty, failed to report a negligent discharge of employee's firearm.
- While off-duty, assaulted complainant, causing visible injuries.

- While off-duty, failed to properly secure firearms.

INVESTIGATOR
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Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Body Worn/Digital In-Car Video 2 - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 1
Violation - While on-duty, knew or should have known it was inappropriate to park a police vehicle in
B iolati marked no parking zone while conducting routine business.
Detention Violation - While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6, as required.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video, as required.
Duties - While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital In-Car Video System, as required.
- - - While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous - While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.
Driving While Impaired 22 - While off-duty, collided with complainant's vehicle and fled the scene of a traffic collision ADMINISTRATIVE | DETENTION OFFICER
without exchanging information.
Unbecoming Conduct - Criminal - While off-duty, operated privately-owned vehicle while under the influence of alcoholic
beverages resulting in arrest.
Neglect of Duty - Supervisory Duties 3 - While on-duty, failed to take appropriate action when employee became aware of misconduct. PATROL SERGEANT 1
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous 5 - While on-duty, unnecessarily yelled at callers. ADMINISTRATIVE SENIOR
- While on-duty, inappropriately disconnected calls. ADMINISTRATIVE
- While on-duty, utilized profanity while speaking to callers. CLERK
Neglect of Duty - Supervisory Duties 5 - While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification from PATROL SERGEANT 1
Department-approved tactical training, that reached a finding of, "Administrative Disapproval."
Unauthorized Tactics - While on-duty, failed to provide supervisory Command and Control, resulting in a Tactics
finding of, "Administrative Disapproval."
Domestic Altercation 22 - While off-duty, became involved in a Domestic Altercation, while under the influence of PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- alcohol, which resulted in employee's arrest by outside law enforcement agency.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While off-duty, failed to identify self in a timely manner, as required, as an off-duty Los
Duties Angeles Police Officer while being arrested by officers from an outside law enforcement agency.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory 2 - While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Driving While Impaired 22 - While off-duty, operated a motor vehicle, while under the influence of alcohol, resulting in a ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 2
traffic collision.
Negligent Discharge 3 - While on-duty, used force, that reached a finding of Out of Policy, Administrative SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
Disapproval. ENFORCEMENT

Shooting Violation

Unauthorized Tactics

- While on-duty, had a tactical unintentional discharge that reached a finding of Administrative
Disapproval, Negligent Discharge.
- While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification, from
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Administrative Disapproval, Negligent Discharge.

Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
3 Department-approved tactical training, that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
ENFORCEMENT
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory 1 - While off-duty, improperly secured Department equipment which subsequently allowed for its | ADMINISTRATIVE SERGEANT 1
Duties theft.
Allegation Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Body Worn/Digital In-Car Video - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Violation - While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine
business.
Detention Violation - While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.
Misleading Statements - While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.
9 - While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory - While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.
Duties - While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.
- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.
Unbecoming Conduct - Convert On- - While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.
Duty Contact to Off Duty Relationship - While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.
Unbecoming Conduct - Miscellaneous
Allegation Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Neglect of Duty - Supervisory Duties Retired - While on-duty, failed to take appropriate investigative action when responding to a PATROL SERGEANT 1
radio call.
Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory Resigned - While on-duty, failed to conduct an investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Duties
Neglect of Duty - Supervisory Duties Retired - While on-duty, improperly authorized complainant's property for disposal. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 3
INVESTIGATOR
Insubordination Retired - While on-duty, switched regular days off after being given directions not to do so without PATROL SERGEANT 2
approval.
Negligent Discharge Resigned - While off-duty, caused a Non-Tactical Unintentional Discharge that reached a finding of ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 2
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retired or unknown.

Neglect of Duty - Non-Supervisory

Duties

Allegation Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Failure to Appear Resigned - While on-duty, failed to follow a direct order. ADMINISTRATIVE | POLICE OFFICER 3
Insubordination - While on-duty, failed to appear in court after being properly subpoenaed.
Driving/Traffic Collision Previously - While on-duty, was involved in a hit and run traffic collision with a City vehicle. TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL
Misleading Statements Terminated - While on-duty, failed to report the collision to a supervisor. SERVICE WORKER GARAGE
9 - While on-duty, provided a misleading statement to a supervisor. MAINTENANCE ATTENDANT

* Multiple sustained allegation types associated with one complaint will each be listed in the related allegation category.
*Unable to Impose Penalty indicates that a recommended penalty CANNOT be imposed due to an employee being deceased, previously terminated, resigned,
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Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Misconduct

Assignment

Rank

Suspension

2

- While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval.

- While on-duty, knew or should have known it was inappropriate to park a police vehicle in marked no
parking zone while conducting routine business.

- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6, as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video, as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital In-Car Video System, as required.

- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.

- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.

PATROL

POLICE OFFICER 1

Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Misconduct

Assignment

Rank

Termination

- While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval.

- While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine
business.

- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.

- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.

- While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.
- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.

- While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.

- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.

PATROL

POLICE OFFICER 2

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 2 - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 1
- While on-duty, knew or should have known it was inappropriate to park a police vehicle in marked no
parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6, as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video, as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital In-Car Video System, as required.
- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.
- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Termination - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine
business.
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Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.

- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.

- While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.
- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.

- While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.

- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Admonishment - While on-duty, was discourteous to complainant. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Official - While on-duty, used profanity towards complainant. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Reprimand

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Suspension 22 - While off-duty, became involved in a Domestic Altercation, while under the influence of alcohol, which PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
resulted in employee's arrest by outside law enforcement agency.

- While off-duty, failed to identify self in a timely manner, as required, as an off-duty Los Angeles Police
Officer while being arrested by officers from an outside law enforcement agency.

65 - While off-duty, left inappropriate messages on complainant's voicemail. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1
- While off-duty, negligently discharged a firearm. INVESTIGATOR
- While off-duty, failed to report a negligent discharge of employee's firearm.
- While off-duty, assaulted complainant, causing visible injuries.

- While off-duty, failed to properly secure firearms.

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Suspension 22 - While off-duty, collided with complainant's vehicle and fled the scene of a traffic collision without ADMINISTRATIVE DETENTION OFFICER
exchanging information.
- While off-duty, operated privately-owned vehicle while under the influence of alcoholic beverages
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Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Misconduct

Assignment

Rank

Suspension

resulting in arrest.

22

- While off-duty, operated a motor vehicle, while under the influence of alcohol, resulting in a traffic
collision.

ADMINISTRATIVE

POLICE OFFICER 2

Penalty Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank

Unable to Previously - While on-duty, was involved in a hit and run traffic collision with a City vehicle. TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL WORKER
Impose Terminated - While on-duty, failed to report the collision to a supervisor. SERVICE GARAGE ATTENDANT
Penalty - While on-duty, provided a misleading statement to a supervisor. MAINTENANCE

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Admonishment - While off-duty, failed to appear in court, after being properly subpoenaed. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Penalty Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Unable to Resigned - While on-duty, failed to follow a direct order. ADMINISTRATIVE POLICE OFFICER 3
g];ﬁ;i;,a - While on-duty, failed to appear in court after being properly subpoenaed.

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Official - While on-duty, made improper remarks to complainant. SPECIALIZED LIEUTENANT 2
Reprimand ENFORCEMENT

Penalty Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Unable to Resigned - While on-duty, failed to follow a direct order. ADMINISTRATIVE POLICE OFFICER 3
Impose - While on-duty, failed to appear in court after being properly subpoenaed.
Penalty Retired - While on-duty, switched regular days off after being given directions not to do so without PATROL SERGEANT 2
approval.
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Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Misconduct

Assignment

Rank

Termination

- While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval.

- While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.

- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.

- While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.

- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.

- While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.

- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.

PATROL

POLICE OFFICER 2

Penalty Type

Reason

Misconduct

Assignment

Rank

Unable to
Impose
Penalty

Previously
Terminated

- While on-duty, was involved in a hit and run traffic collision with a City vehicle.
- While on-duty, failed to report the collision to a supervisor.
- While on-duty, provided a misleading statement to a supervisor.

TECHNICAL
SERVICE
MAINTENANCE

VOCATIONAL WORKER
GARAGE ATTENDANT

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Admonishment - While off-duty, failed to advise chain of command after becoming aware of being named as the suspect of CUSTODY DETENTION OFFICER
a criminal complaint.
- While off-duty, failed to maintain control of Department property resulting in its loss. ADMINISTRATIVE POLICE OFFICER 1
- While on-duty, failed to return complainant's personal property resulting in its loss. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

No Penalty(S- - While on-duty, failed to maintain control of the complainant's property, causing it to be lost. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2

NP Only)

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Official - Failed to follow Department notification procedures when employee failed to report for scheduled work ADMINISTRATIVE SENIOR
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Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Reprimand shift. ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
- While off-duty, failed to report an officer's arrest, as required. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 3
ENFORCEMENT
- While on-duty, failed to arrest a felony suspect. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to arrest a felony suspect. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to carry required Department-issued equipment. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
- While on-duty, failed to conduct an investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to conduct an investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
- While on-duty, failed to conduct a thorough investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to conduct a thorough investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to secure an arrestee resulting in the arrestee's escape. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, shined flashlight at complainant in an inappropriate manner. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to provide complainant a business card when requested.
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 1 - While off-duty, improperly secured Department equipment which subsequently allowed for its theft. ADMINISTRATIVE SERGEANT 1
2 - While off-duty, failed to secure own firearm resulting in the firearm being recovered by an outside CUSTODY POLICE OFFICER 2
law enforcement agency.
2 - While on-duty, failed to take a report. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
2 - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 1
- While on-duty, knew or should have known it was inappropriate to park a police vehicle in marked no
parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6, as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video, as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital In-Car Video System, as required.
- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.
- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.
2 - While on-duty, failed to properly investigate a call for service. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
22 - While off-duty, became involved in a Domestic Altercation, while under the influence of alcohol, which PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
resulted in employee's arrest by outside law enforcement agency.
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Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension - While off-duty, failed to identify self in a timely manner, as required, as an off-duty Los Angeles Police
Officer while being arrested by officers from an outside law enforcement agency.
65 - While off-duty, left inappropriate messages on complainant's voicemail. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1
- While off-duty, negligently discharged a firearm. INVESTIGATOR
- While off-duty, failed to report a negligent discharge of employee's firearm.
- While off-duty, assaulted complainant, causing visible injuries.
- While off-duty, failed to properly secure firearms.
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Termination - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.
- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.
- While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.
- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.
- While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.
- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.
Penalty Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Unable to Previously - While on-duty, was involved in a hit and run traffic collision with a City vehicle. TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL WORKER
Impose Terminated - While on-duty, failed to report the collision to a supervisor. SERVICE GARAGE ATTENDANT
Penalty - While on-duty, provided a misleading statement to a supervisor. MAINTENANCE
Resigned - While on-duty, failed to conduct an investigation. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 2 - While on-duty, failed to ensure an investigation was conducted. PATROL SERGEANT 1
- While on-duty, failed to take a complaint.
3 - While on-duty, failed to take appropriate action when employee became aware of misconduct. PATROL SERGEANT 1
5 - While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification from Department- PATROL SERGEANT 1
approved tactical training, that reached a finding of, "Administrative Disapproval.”
CMS R-45 Page 12 of 17 Oct 15, 2024 10:35:29 AM

User Name: N3177




INVESTIGATOR

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension - While on-duty, failed to provide supervisory Command and Control, resulting in a Tactics finding of,

"Administrative Disapproval."
Penalty Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Unable to Retired - While on-duty, failed to take appropriate investigative action when responding to a radio call. PATROL SERGEANT 1
Impose
Penalty Retired - While on-duty, improperly authorized complainant's property for disposal. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 3

Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Misconduct

Assignment

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 3 - While on-duty, used force, that reached a finding of Out of Policy, Administrative Disapproval. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2

- While on-duty, had a tactical unintentional discharge that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval, ENFORCEMENT

Negligent Discharge.

- While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification, from Department-

approved tactical training, that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval.

65 - While off-duty, left inappropriate messages on complainant's voicemail. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1

- While off-duty, negligently discharged a firearm. INVESTIGATOR

- While off-duty, failed to report a negligent discharge of employee's firearm.

- While off-duty, assaulted complainant, causing visible injuries.

- While off-duty, failed to properly secure firearms.
Penalty Type Reason Misconduct Assignment Rank
Unable to Resigned - While off-duty, caused a Non-Tactical Unintentional Discharge that reached a finding of Administrative ADMINISTRATIVE POLICE OFFICER 2
Impose Disapproval, Negligent Discharge.
Penalty

Rank

Admonishment
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Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Official - While on-duty, searched complainant without cause. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 1

Reprimand - While on-duty, searched complainant without cause. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
ENFORCEMENT

Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Negligent Discharge.
- While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification, from Department-
approved tactical training, that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval.

Misconduct

Assignment

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 3 - While on-duty, used force, that reached a finding of Out of Policy, Administrative Disapproval. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, had a tactical unintentional discharge that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval, ENFORCEMENT

Rank

Admonishment

- While on-duty, used unnecessary force with complainant.

PATROL

POLICE OFFICER 2

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Official - While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification, from Department- SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
Reprimand approved tactical training, that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval. ENFORCEMENT
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 3 - While on-duty, used force, that reached a finding of Out of Policy, Administrative Disapproval. SPECIALIZED POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, had a tactical unintentional discharge that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval, ENFORCEMENT
Negligent Discharge.
- While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification, from Department-
approved tactical training, that reached a finding of Administrative Disapproval.
5 - While on-duty, used tactics that were a substantial deviation, without justification from Department- PATROL SERGEANT 1
approved tactical training, that reached a finding of, "Administrative Disapproval."
- While on-duty, failed to provide supervisory Command and Control, resulting in a Tactics finding of,
"Administrative Disapproval."
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Penalty Type

Term(Days)

Misconduct

Assignment

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Official - Accessed the Department computer system for non-duty related activities. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1
Reprimand INVESTIGATOR

Rank

Termination

Penalty Type

Term(Days)

- While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval.

- While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.

- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.

- While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.

- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.

- While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.

- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.

Misconduct

PATROL

Assignment

POLICE OFFICER 2

Rank

Suspension

Penalty Type

22

Term(Days)

- While off-duty, collided with complainant's vehicle and fled the scene of a traffic collision without
exchanging information.

- While off-duty, operated privately-owned vehicle while under the influence of alcoholic beverages
resulting in arrest.

Misconduct

ADMINISTRATIVE

Assignment

DETENTION OFFICER

Rank

Suspension

11

- While off-duty, was discourteous to officers from outside law enforcement agency on two separate
occasions.

- While off-duty, inappropriately touched outside law enforcement agency officer's Body Worn Video
camera.

ADMINISTRATIVE

POLICE OFFICER 2

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Admonishment - While off-duty, crossed an international border with loaded firearm magazines. SPECIALIZED SERGEANT 1
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Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
ENFORCEMENT
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Official - While on-duty, inappropriately accessed complainant's property. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 3
Reprimand - While on-duty, inappropriately caused damage to complainant's property. ADMINISTRATIVE PRINCIPAL
STOREKEEPER
- While on-duty, shined flashlight at complainant in an inappropriate manner. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
- While on-duty, failed to provide complainant a business card when requested.
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Suspension 12 - While off-duty, inappropriately locked out tenant. ADMINISTRATIVE POLICE OFFICER 3
2 - While on-duty, changed work status without approval. ADMINISTRATIVE POLICE OFFICER 3
- While off-duty, worked overtime shift within eight hours of prior end of watch.
- While off-duty, worked overtime shift, while on light duty status, with a medical restriction.
- While off-duty, violated medical restriction.
2 - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 1
- While on-duty, knew or should have known it was inappropriate to park a police vehicle in marked no
parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6, as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video, as required.
- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital In-Car Video System, as required.
- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.
- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.
5 - While on-duty, unnecessarily yelled at callers. ADMINISTRATIVE SENIOR
- While on-duty, inappropriately disconnected calls. ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
- While on-duty, utilized profanity while speaking to callers.
65 - While off-duty, left inappropriate messages on complainant's voicemail. CASE-CARRYING DETECTIVE 1
- While off-duty, negligently discharged a firearm. INVESTIGATOR
- While off-duty, failed to report a negligent discharge of employee's firearm.
- While off-duty, assaulted complainant, causing visible injuries.
- While off-duty, failed to properly secure firearms.
Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank
Termination - While on-duty, left assigned Bureau without supervisory approval. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
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Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

- While on-duty, parked police vehicle in a marked no parking zone while conducting routine business.
- While on-duty, failed to place self Code 6 as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate Body Worn Video as required.

- While on-duty, failed to activate the Digital in Car Video System as required.

- While on-duty, conducted a traffic stop without legal cause.

- While on-duty, attempted to convert an official on-duty contact into a social relationship.

- While on-duty, used personal cellular telephone to conduct official police business.

- While off-duty, gave misleading statements to a Department supervisor.

- While on-duty, failed to document a traffic stop.

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Admonishment - While on-duty, was involved in a vehicle pursuit that was deemed Administrative PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2
Disapproval for Involvement/Tactics.

Penalty Type Term(Days) Misconduct Assignment Rank

Suspension 5 - While on-duty, was involved in a vehicle pursuit which was determined to be out of policy. PATROL POLICE OFFICER 2

* Multiple sustained allegation types associated with one complaint will each be listed in the related allegation category.

*Unable to Impose Penalty indicates that a recommended penalty CANNOT be imposed due to an employee being deceased, previously terminated, resigned,
retired or unknown.
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